## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MARY WINIFRED GRIFFIN

**Date of death:** 30/03/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: Huon Regional Care

3278 Huon Hwy, Franklin, Tas, 7113

Full name of applicant: VALERA ANNE GERALDINE GRIFFIN

3420 Huon Hwy, Franklin, Tas, 7113

Address of applicant:

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: ROBERT EAMON MEHAUL GRIFFIN (In the record

of death called ROBERT EAMON MICHAEL

**GRIFFIN**)

Address of applicant:

40 Watahuna Ave, Hawthorndene, SA, 5051

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Estate of: Mary Winifred Griffin DX: Firm number

Robert Eamon Mehaul Griffin

Applicant/Firm name: Valera Anne Geraldine Griffin & Tel: 0484 191 627 (Valera)

0433 358 978 (Robert)

Address: 3420 Huon Hwy Email: Valeragriffin@yahoo.com.au

Franklin, Tas, 7113 Practitioner: Not applicable

Address for service:	3420 Huon Hwy, Franklin, Tas, 7113

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration on intestacy

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.